BELL SYST:EM: PRACTICES
Central Office Maintenance
Description of Testing Equipment and Tools
SECTION A720 .101
Issue 1, 2-21-41
AT8c'ro o Standard
PULSE REPEATING TEST SET
J64722A

jack is patched to a busy circuit.
2.05 The ADJ RESET key is a nonlocking
lever type key. 'flhen operated to the
ADJ (adjust) position the ADJ potentiometer
can be adjusted so that the percent break
instrument reads zero. When operated to the
RESET position this key permits presetting
the percent break instrument as required to
measure short trains of pulses originating
from sources other than the dial on this
test set.
2.06 The battery key is a locking lever type
key and should be operated to the 24V,
38V or normal (48V) position depending upon
the voltage of the office battery.
2.07 The DS RIS key is a lever type key
locking in the DS (distort) position
and nonlocking in the RIS (release) posi­
tion. When operated to the DS position the
pulse distorting feature of the circuit is
connected so that the pulses sent out will
have a predetermined percent break. When
testing selectors,using the dial with the
test set, the operation of this key to the
RLS position will release the selector under
test.
2.08 The PIS CK (Pulse Check) key is a
locking lever type key. When oper­
ated, dial pulses or pulses from the pulsing
test set are connected to the percent break
instrument. When an SC ( short circuit) po­
sition is furnished as a part of this key
and the key is operated to this position, a
short circuit is placed across the tip and
ring of the INT jack.
Copyright, 1941, by American Telephone & Telegraph Co.
Page 1 Printed in U. S.·A.
SECTION A720.l01
K-EYS PULSE REPEATING
TEST SET
(@)
J64722ACI)
~ SP 1200 3000
LAMP
0 0
POTENTIOMETERS
SOCKETS
APP.
BLANK SL C.X OUT TL 24V
ADJ, LI<
KEYS ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ 0
LP
C.X IN RCX 38V 0 <© DS PLS CK LP MAX ADJ ~
MIN
¢ ¢ ¢ ◊ ¢ 0
RLS LK MIN RESET MAX
CONN.
BLOCK
PERCENT
BREAK
INSTRUMENT
DIAL
PLAN VIEW
INl LPIN SXIN RLY A B fXTM CF
00000000
--+--JACKS
LP OUT ~ OUT RCX Al Bl BAT
000000
END VIEW
Fig. 1 - Apparatus Arrangement
Page 2
"'d
Ill
(Jl:
CD
(.,1
P2J
p1°:q]t: F°
--- .
1=
31481-01) JH717A \~tsr SET PULSING
~~ '-ir-.lH -~ ....
1!,AT.-G. I ffl n"--o 8
"----4 --., D
C
SW TL
a...__ - II
..., ~
LP RLS
l" ;fl;
LK
-wr~-r 1-l i__ __,; ~
3118 REMOTE CONTROL TEST SET
USED WHEN PULSING SET IS AVAILABLE
P2J
~•M-:::::~,.'! <>7-'_;j i gb>